3/12/04

EXPRESS MAIL MAILING LABEL NO. EK897086162US

BEFICE OF PURELT STOORS

	03-17 00-	Attorney Docket No. 16532.031400		
FORM PTO-155 MANCE SECURIOR	03-17-2001 1111111111 02696449	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of reco	eiving party(ies)		
The Provident Bank	Name: SAPNA Debt Hold	ling, LLC		
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes 🔯 l	No .			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 745 Boyls Boston, M			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & addı ⊠ No	ress(es) attached? Yes		
Execution Date: March 9, 2004; March 10, 2004	₩ 140			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s):			
.,	5,878,455			
	6,249,924			
Additional num	ibers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved: [2]		
Name: James F. Ewing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$80.00		
Address: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP	☐ Enclosed			
One International Place Boston, MA 02110	The Commissioner in No: 50-2678, Refere	s authorized to charge Deposit Account ance No. 16532.031400.		
	that may be due, or t	is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account ence No. 16532.031400.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
James F. Ewing, Reg. No. 52,875	XC _	March 12, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Arlington, Virginia 22213-1450

01 FC:8021 80.00 DA

03/16/2004 GTON11

00000057 502678

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT

Whereas The Provident Bank, an Ohio banking corporation, (hereinafter "Provident Bank") holds a lien and security interest on the Patents set forth on Schedule "A".

Whereas SAPNA Debt Holding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter "SAPNA") is acquiring the lien and security interest in the Patents listed on Schedule "A".

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Provident Bank hereby assigns to SAPNA, its successors and assigns, it's lien and security interest on the Patents listed on Schedule "A".

[Signatures follow on the next page]

Assignment of Security Interest in Patent

Date:	For: THE PROVIDENT BANK
	Name:
	Title:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	of
	Notary Public .
	My commission expires
	For: SAPNA DEBT HOLDING, LLC Name: Setur Cornette Title:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day	
	Notary Public Notary Public On Children May 2, 2008

NO. EK897086162US

Schedule A

US Patent	Inventor(s)	Title
5878455	Patterson, K.	CORNER GUARD FOR MATTRESS
6249924	Kluft, E. S.	ANTI-ROLL OFF MATTRESS CONSTRUCTION
6223370	Kluft, E. S.	ANTI-ROLL OFF MATTRESS CONSTRUCTION

103033v2

3

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT

Whereas The Provident Bank, an Ohio banking corporation, (hereinafter "Provident Bank") holds a lien and security interest on the Patents set forth on Schedule "A".

Whereas SAPNA Debt Holding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter "SAPNA") is acquiring the lien and security interest in the Patents listed on Schedule "A".

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Provident Bank hereby assigns to SAPNA, its successors and assigns, it's lien and security interest on the Patents listed on Schedule "A".

[Signatures follow on the next page]

Assignment of Security Interest in Patent

Date: 3/10/04	Name: Thomas J. Fischer Title: Vice President
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>ivid</u> day	Notary Public My commission expression (Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 12-07-0)
Date:	For: SAPNA DEBT HOLDING, LLC
	Name:
	Title:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	of
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

Schedule A

US Patent	Inventor(s)	Title
5878455	Patterson, K.	CORNER GUARD FOR MATTRESS
6249924	Kluft, E. S.	ANTI-ROLL OFF MATTRESS CONSTRUCTION
6223370	Kluft, E. S.	ANTI-ROLL OFF MATTRESS CONSTRUCTION

103033v2

3